Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102708686		• •
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		attached original doo	
The Lucks Company		and address of receiving 	
	Intern	al Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes XX No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🕅 Assignment 🗆 Me	erger Street	Address:	
Security Agreement	nange of Name3	600 West Lake Av	enue
Other	City.	Glenview S	State: TT. ZIP. 61
Execution Date: January 30, 2004			
		nal name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🛛 Yes 🖉 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)	
		,646,630	
		es. 393,978	
	De	es. 393,979	and generation of the second s
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	s 💆 No	OPR/FINANO
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence 6. Total	number of applications and	patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Beverly Shunick			
Internal Address:	7.7.4.1		- 120.00
Beverly J. Shunick & Assoc	riates Ind	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>120.0</u>
		nclosed	27.
	X AI	uthorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088		- 1	
	8. Depo:	sit account number: 09-0025	
City: Morton Grove State: IL	ZIP: 60053 (Attack	n duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit
0/2004 ECDOPER 00000146 090025 4646630	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
C:8021 120.00 BA			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing information is true	e and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true
Beverly Shunick	Borrel. Shi	man (main) Ma	arch 23, 200
Name of Person Signing	Goverly Stur		Date

REEL: 015147 FRAME: 0351

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of January 30, 2004, by and between The Lucks Company, a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and Illinois Tool Works Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 4,646,630 for a Humidifier Assembly, U.S. Letters Patent No. Des. 393,978 for a Commercial Baking Oven, and U.S. Letters Patent No. Des. 393,979 for a Commercial Baking Oven Door (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, or extensions in U.S. or any other country, all proceeds of patents (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present, and future patent infringements.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request without cost or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of the day and year first-written above.

ASSIGNOR:

The Lucks Company, a Washington gorporation

Bv: Name: Title:

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss: COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\underline{McllamG}$ <u>Licks</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged it as the <u>licknewsman \underline{ACGD} </u> of The Lucks Company, a Washington corporation, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

man DATED: 0 2004. Prínt Name: 💋 NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Upa Cl My Appointment expires: 10

(Use this space for notarial stamp/seal)

488433.1/017082.00001

RECORDED: 03/29/2004